MVDILE
DILER-22-G+...(D)DILE(M)
V0DILE, XTMCXCN
DILE..., XTM..., XTRM...
(AC only)
DILE...G, XTM...D, XTRM...D
(DC only)
X
X
X
X
X
X
–
X
A1 A2
VGDILE..., RCDILE...
A2
A1
Combinations with auxiliary contacts
Hilfsschalter-Kombinationen
Combinations avec contacts auxiliaires
Combinaciones con contactos auxiliares
Combinazioni con contatti ausiliari
Koмбинaции вcпoмoгaтeльныx выключaтeлeй
DILE..., DILE…G
XTMC..., XTMF..., XTRM...
A2
A1 A2
DILE...
DILE...G
1
2
HDILE
1
2
1
a
0.6 x 3.5
a = 10 mm
(a = 0.4")
12
3
50
 m
m
(1
.9
7"
)
35 mm
(1.38")
M4 x 12
Mounting position - As required, except...
Einbaulage - Beliebig, außer...
Position de montage - Quelconque, sauf...
Posicion de montaje - Cualquiera, excepto...
Posizione di montaggio - Qualunqui, salvo...
Cпocoб pacпoлoжeния -
 любoй, зa иcключeниeм...
AC Only for:  XTMC..., XTMF...,
XTRM...
1.2 Nm
 (10.6 lb-in)
Z2
2 x 0.75 - 2.5 mm2
 –
2 x 0.75 - 1.5 mm2
18 - 14AWG
Front mount auxiliary contacts
cannot be used on DC Voltages
of XTRM10A22... .
XTMCXSHROUD
A1
A2
...VDC
For DC Voltages
XTMCXML
DILER-40(-G), DILER-31(-G),
DILER-22, DILEEM-01(-G),
DILEM-01(-G), DILEM12-01(-G),
XTRM10A40..., XTRM10A31...,
XTRM10A22... AC Only,
XTMC6A01..., XTMC9A01...
...DILE,
XTMCXFA...
DILEEM-10(-G),
DILEM-10(-G),
DILEM12-10(-G),
DILEM4(-G),
XTMC6A10...,
XTMC9A10...,
XTMF9A00...
...DILEM,
...DILE,
XTMCXFC...,
XTMCXFA...
XTMCXVS...,
XTMCXRS...
A1 A2
DILE(E)M...(-G)-C
DILER...(-G)-C
..DILE(M)-C
XTMCC...
XTRMC...
XTMCXFA...C...
XTMCXFC...C...
XTMCXFD...C...
DILE(E)M...(-G)
DILER...(-G)
..DILE(M)
XTMC...
XTMF...
XTRM...
XTMCXF...
2 x 1 - 2.5 mm2
2 x 1 - 2.5 mm2
2 x 1 - 2.5 mm2
16 - 14
5 - 7 mm
(0.2 - 0 28")
10/10 IL03407009Z (AWA21-882, Pub51219)
Ea
to
n
In
du
st
ri
es
 G
m
bH
, H
ei
n-
M
oe
lle
r-
St
ra
ße
 7
-1
1,
53
11
5
Bo
nn
, G
er
m
an
y
©
19
94
 b
y
Ea
to
n
In
du
st
ri
es
 G
m
bH
,
w
w
w
.e
at
on
.c
om
/m
oe
lle
r/
su
pp
or
t
Al
l R
ig
ht
s
Re
se
rv
ed
10
/1
0
IL
03
40
70
09
Z
  D
ok
u
Pr
in
te
d
in
 G
er
m
an
y
(1
2/
10
)
Instruction Leaflet
Montageanweisung
Notice d’installation
Instrucciones de montaje
Istruzioni per il montaggio
安装说明
Инструкция по монтажу